RIVER

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

“DE
Nashua, NH K9

Wide World of Indoor Sports-South N. Kingstown, Rl
1610 Davisville Rd North Kingstown RI
Judges: Scott Lovelis and Rebecca Hill

Building opens at 7:00a.m. Please do not enter prior to this time. (Committee excluded).
If vaccinated (and card on file) you may run without a mask. Masks must be worn while in the building.
Please email (preferred) a copy or photo of your card to Valwaussies@comcast.net or bring it with you to

0‘0

check in.

% 0"‘0 O"‘o

o

General Briefing, Maps will be posted prior to Friday on K9 Agility Service Competitor Corner on FB (this
is a public group so you do not need facebook to access it).
Download Agility Gate to check in to classes (no gate sheets except pairs)

CLASS SCHEDULE

Friday, May 21, 2021

Ring 1: Scott
MISC -Split between rings
M/PI111/V Gamblers — 27/13/0 Entries
A-B-C
Ch./Perf. C. Pairs #1 — 26/6 Entries
Ch./Perf. C. Pairs #2 — 23/3 Entries
MC/PMC Biathlon Standard — 19/8
Entries
MC/PMC Biathlon Jumpers — 19/8
Entries
M/P1HI/V Jumpers — 23/14 Entries

Ring 2: Rebecca
MISC - Split between rings
M/PI11/V Standard — 20/11/1 Entries
C-A-B
A/PII Standard — 4/2 Entries
S/PI/1 Standard — 6/2/3 Entries
A/PIl Gamblers — 3/1 Entries
S/P1/1 Gamblers — 8/3/0 Entries
A/PII Snooker — 3/1 Entries
S/P1/1 Snooker — 5/3/0 Entries
A/PII Jumpers — 3/1 Entries
SIPI/1 Jumpers — 7/4/2 Entries

Saturday, May 22, 2021

Ring 1: Rebecca
Team Standard - 35 Entries — C-B-A
V/PI11/M Standard — 0/6/24 Entries
Perf./Ch C. Pairs #1 — 4/32 Entries
Perf./Ch C. Pairs #2 — 2/28 Entries
PGP/GP Qualifier — 11/34 Entries
P Il & VIM Jumpers — 14/26 Entries
PSJ/STP — 15/39 Entries

Ring 2: Scott
Team Gamblers - 35 Entries — A-C-B
S/P1/1 Gamblers — 12/1/0 Entries
A/P1l Gamblers — 5/2 Entries
S/P1/1 Standard — 13/1/1 Entries
A/PI1I Standard — 4/3 Entries
S/P1/1 Snooker — 9/2/0 Entries
A/PI11 Snooker - 6 Entries
S/PI/1 Jumpers — 13/2/0 Entries
A/P11 Jumpers — 2/1 Entries

Sunday, May 23, 2021

Ring 1: Scott
Team Jumpers - 35 Entries -B-A-C
M/PII & V Jumpers — 29/14 Entries
C-B-A
M/PI11/V Gamblers — 31/10/0 Entries
Team Relay - 35 Entries
M/PI11/V Standard — 18/10/0 Entries

Ring 2: Rebecca
Team Snooker - 35 Entries — C-B-A
M/PI11/V Snooker — 31/12/1 Entries
A-C-B
A/PI1l Snooker — 3/1 Entries
S/P1/1 Snooker — 8/2/0 Entries
A/PIll Standard — 4/2 Entries
S/PI Standard — 11/0 Entries
A/P11 Gamblers — 3/0 Entries
S/PI/1 Gamblers — 14/1/0 Entries
A/PII Jumpers — 3/0 Entries
S/PI/1 Jumpers — 13/2/0 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.
382 entries on Saturday, and 328 entries on Sunday for a total of 1004 entries.

event with 294 entries on Friday,

1

There are 100 dogs entered in this



mailto:Valwaussies@comcast.net
https://www.facebook.com/groups/k9agilityservices

Running Order List
Friday, May 21, 2021

Ring 1: MISC
8": 1 competitor

08003 Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul
10": 1 competitor

10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
12": 1 competitor

12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16": 1 competitor

16002 Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner
20": 1 competitor

20009 Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

22": 1 competitor

22005 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

24": 3 competitors

24001 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
24002 Rhyze, Golden, Christina Turner
24005 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

Group A

10": 1 competitor

10005 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

20": 1 competitor

20011 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

22": 8 competitors

22002 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
12004 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
22007 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22014 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22017 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22010 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Group A

12": 1 competitor

12003 Dyson, MIni Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
16": 2 competitors

16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16003 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Group B

10": 2 competitors

10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
20": 3 competitors

20001 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20003 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20020 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

24": 1
20015

22": 1
16005

competitor
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitor
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Group B
8": 1 competitor
08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
14": 1 competitor
14005 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
12": 1 competitor
12002 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16": 1 competitor
16004 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
20": 1 competitor
20014 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Group C
12": 1 competitor
12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16": 3 competitors
16006 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16005 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
20": 1 competitor
20008 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
24": 3 competitors
24002 Rhyze, Golden, Christina Turner
24003 Mister, Golden, Susan Billings
24008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
22": 2 competitors
22016 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22013 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Group C
14": 2 competitors
14001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
16": 1 competitor
16003 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
20": 2 competitors
20013 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
20018 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Ring 1: Combined Pairs
10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
14001 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
14003 Olive, MIni Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16006 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16005 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16008 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
20001 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick



20003

20009
22005

10004
22013

20008
22002

20015
22018

22010
22014

22016
24008

22012
24001

20005
24006

Ring 1:

10003
12002

14001
14003

16002
16006

16005
16008

20001
20003

10004
22013

20015
22018

22002
22010
22014

22016
24008

22012
24001

20008
24006

Ring 1:

12002
12003

08001
14001

16004
20014

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Ria,
Extra,

BC, Carolyn Rancourt
BC, Sara Aubois

Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Misha,
Whip,

GSD, Kristen Diedrich
BC, Joan Lawson

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Varsity,

Nate, BC,

BC, Kathy Clement
Lauren Kras

Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

Combined Pairs

Sheltie,
Sheltie,

Jane Plamondon
Lynn Thibodeau

Sushi,
Tiana,

Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
MIni Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Happy,
Olive,

Tuukka,
Tiffany,

Sheltie,
Sheltie,

Lynn Thibodeau
Bruce Thibodeau

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

Allie,
Groovee,

Aussie, Dianne McCormick
BC, Valori Duff

Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

GSD, Kristen Diedrich
BC, Joan Lawson

Misha,
Whip,
Joan Lawson

Keats, BC,

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Varsity,

Nate, BC,

BC, Kathy Clement
Lauren Kras

Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

BC, Melanie Behrens
BC, Betty Belliveau

Dance,
Riggs,

Perf. Combined Pairs

Cullen,
Dyson,

Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
MIni Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Lotus,
Ridley,

BC, Carolyn Rancourt
BC, Sara Aubois

Ring 1:

12002
12003

14001

Ring 1:

14":
14001

10":
10003
10004

l6":

16005
16004
16008

24":

24006
24002
24008

22":

22001
22013
22017
22007
22012
22020

20":
20005
20011
20008
20020

1

2

3

3

6

4

Ring 1:

16":

16006
16001
16005

20":

20013
20014
20015

14":
14002

8":
08001

3

3

1

1

Ring 1:

16":

16005
16004
16008

10":
10003
10004

14":
14001

3

2

1

Perf. Combined Pairs

Cullen,
Dyson,

Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
MIni Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitor

Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
competitors

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
competitors

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
competitors

Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

Rhyze, Golden, Christina Turner

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
competitors

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
competitor

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitor

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitors

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
competitors

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
competitor

Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

Happy,



22": 6 competitors Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22013 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens 12": 4 competitors
22007 Beinn, BC, Llndé Medcraftl ) ) 12005 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22012 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy 12001 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
. 4 r
22017 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 12004 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 12002 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
20": 4 competitors 14": 2 competitors
20005 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton 14001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
20008 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens 14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

20011 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20020 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton 16": 4 competitors

16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22;563 c?mpetltors 111 16003 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Riggs, BC, Betty B? }veau 16004 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
24002 Rhyze, Golden, Christina Turner 16006 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
4 4

24008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

20": 4 competitors
20014 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers 20015 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
20017 Cooper, Golden, Susan Billings
8": 1 competitor 20018 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

14": 1 competitor R|ng 2: MISC

14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
14": 1 competitor

16": 3 competitors , 14003 Olive, MIni Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
16005 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick 22": 1 competitor

16006 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras 16004 Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler
20": 3 competitors

20013 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney 16": 1
20014 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois -
20015 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitor
16004 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers Ring 2: Masters Standard

16": 2 competitors
16006 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau GroupC

16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
22": 1 competitor

12": 1 competitor 22016 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16": 2 competitors

10": 1 competitor 16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt 16006 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
14": 1 competitor 24": 3 competitors
14001 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 24002 Rhyze, Golden, Christina Turner
24003 Mister, Golden, Susan Billings
22": 9 competitors 24008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
16005 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 12": 1 competitor
22002 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson 12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
22007 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22014 Ellie, All-Rmerican, Tim Polson GroupC
22016 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22017 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 16": 1 competitor
22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 16006 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
22010 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
20": 2 competitors
24": 5 competitors 20017 Cooper, Golden, Susan Billings
24006 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau 20018 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
24001 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
24002 Rhyze, Golden, Christina Turner 14": 2 competitors
24003 Mister, Golden, Susan Billings 14001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
24008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras 14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
20": 4 competitors
20001 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick GrOUpA

20003 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
20011 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
20020 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22": 6 competitors
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22002 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson



22014 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson 20": 1 competitor

22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 20005 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
22017 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22010 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson 22": 3 competitors
22004 Zachery, , Ann Crawshaw
20": 1 competitor 22006 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
20011 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred 22012 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy

14": 1 competitor
14003 Olive, MIni Schnauzer, Meg Haviland Rlng 2: Performance | Standard

Group A 12": 1 competitor
12001 Brody, Sheltie, Karen Pincins
16": 3 competitors
12004 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco 20": 1 competitor
16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 20019 Finn, BC, Karen Pincins
16003 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Group B Ring 2: Intro Standard
20": 3 competitors 12": 1 competitor
20001 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 08004 Freyja, Shiba Inu, Sarah Barrette
20003 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
20020 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton 20": 2 competitors
08005 Molly, Aussie, Linda Eldred
24": 1 competitor 16002 Kyz, Doberman Pinscher, Ariel Vega

24001 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

10": 1 competitor Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers
10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

14": 1 competitor
14001 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Group B
22": 1 competitor
20": 1 competitor 22018 Whip, BC, Joan Lawson
20015 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24": 1 competitor
12": 1 competitor 24001 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
12002 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

8": 1 competitor Ring 2: Performance 11 Gamblers
08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

16": 1 competitor
16003 Miso, PWD, Chris Frado

Group B .
Ring 2: Starters Gamblers
12": 1 competitor
12005 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 16": 2 competitors
16002 Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner
16004 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Ring 2: Advanced Standard )
20": 2 competitors
20005 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

14": 2 competitors .
20009 Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

14001 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

14001 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer )
22": 3 competitors

22004 Zachery, , Ann Crawshaw
22005 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois
22006 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

16": 1 competitor
16008 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

22": 1 competitor

22018 Whip, BC, Joan Lawson 24": 1 c9mpet1tor
24005 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Ring 2: Performance Il Standard Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers
16": 2 competitors

16003 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
16003 Miso, PWD, Chris Frado

8": 1 competitor
08003 Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul

12": 1 competitor
. 12001 Brody, Sheltie, Karen Pincins
Ring 2: Starters Standard

20": 1 competitor

16": 2 competitors 20019 Finn, BC, Karen Pincins
16001 Gala, Aussie, Anne Derby

16004 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker



Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

16":
16004

22"
22018

24m:
24001

Ring 2:

16":
16003

Ring 2:

16":
16002

20":
20005

22":
22004
22012

24":
24005

Ring 2:

8":
08003

12":
12001

20":
20019

Ring 2:

14":
14001

22"
22005
22018

Ring 2:

16":
16003

Ring 2:

16":
16002
16004

20":
20005
20009

22":
22004
22006

24":

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

2

2

1

competitor

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
competitor
Whip, BC, Joan Lawson
competitor

Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

Performance Il Snooker

competitor
Miso, PWD, Chris Frado

Starters Snooker

competitor
Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner
competitor

Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitors
Zachery, , Ann Crawshaw

Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine

competitor
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Performance | Snooker

competitor

Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul
competitor

Brody, Sheltie, Karen Pincins
competitor

Finn, BC, Karen Pincins

Advanced Jumpers

competitor
Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
competitors

Extra, BC,
Whip, BC,

Sara Aubois
Joan Lawson

Performance Il Jumpers

competitor
Miso, PWD, Chris Frado

Starters Jumpers

competitors

Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
competitors

Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

Ria, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
competitors

Zachery, , Ann Crawshaw
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

competitor

Ostiguy

24005

Ring 2:

8":
08002
08003

12":
12001

20":
20019

Ring 2:

12":
08004

20":
16002

2

1

1

1

1

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Performance | Jumpers

competitors

Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul
competitor

Brody, Sheltie, Karen Pincins
competitor

Finn, BC, Karen Pincins

Intro Jumpers

competitor

Freyja, Shiba Inu, Sarah Barrette
competitor

Kyz, Doberman Pinscher, Ariel Vega



Running Order List
Saturday, May 22, 2021 Ring 1: Performance I11 Standard

14": 1 competitor
14004 Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

Ring 1: Team Standard 16": 3 competitors
12004 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
16005 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Group C
24" - ; 20": 2 competitors
: 3 competitors . 20015 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24004 Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen 20017 Cooper, Golden, Susan Billings

24008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
24003 Mister, Golden, Susan Billings

22": 2 competitors Ring 1: Masters Standard
22013 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens .
14001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 14": 1 competitor

14003 Olive, MIni Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
20": 4 competitors

20018 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 10": 2 C9mpetitors '
20016 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross 10002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
20006 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui 10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

20013 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
12": 1 competitor

16": 3 competj_tors 12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau .

16006 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 16": 4 competitors

16006 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras 16006 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16001 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

14": 1 competitor 16005 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

14001 Tach, Ryukyu, Kathy Clement 16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

12": 1 competitor 22": 8 compe?itors

12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22002 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
22007 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22014 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

(3r0up B 22016 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
.. A 22017 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

20": 6 c9mpet1torsv . 22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20020 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton 22010 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

20014 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

20010 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo 24": 3 competitors

20003 Grogvee, BC{ Valgrl Duff ) 24001 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
20001 A%lle’ Au551ef D}anne MeCormick 24002 Rhyze, Golden, Christina Turner
20005 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton 24003 Mister, Golden, Susan Billings
10": 3 competitors . . 20": 5 competitors

10004 Rowap, Shelt+e, Heather Witt 20001 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 20003 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

10001 Phoebe, CKC Spaniel, Deb Orosz 20010 Gwen Bé M;ureen Melo

4 14

20011 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

8": 1 competitor 20020 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Perf. Combined Pairs #1

Group A
" i 12002 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

22": 6 compe?ltors 12003 Dyson, MIni Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22010  Dash, BC, Joan Lawson 14004 Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

22017 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 20018 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

22014 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22004 Zachery, , Ann Crawshaw

22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Ring 1: Combined Pairs #1
16": 1 competitor
16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
14003 Olive, MIni Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14": 3 competitors
14001 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan 16005 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

14001 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

12": 1 competitor 20003 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
12003 Dyson, MIni Schnauzer, Meg Haviland



20004
20008

20005
22003

16002
22011

16006
22012

20001
22014

10002
22002

20015
22018

22005
22016

22007
22009

22010
22013

20007
24002

16008
24001

24004
24008

Ring 1:

12002
12003

Ring 1:

10003
14003

12002
16005

16002
20003

20004
20008

16006
22012

20001
22014

10002
22002

20015
22018

22005
22016

22007
22009

22010
22013

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner
Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

Extra, BC, Sara Aubois
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard
Rhyze, Golden, Christina Turner

Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Perf. Combined Pairs #2

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Dyson, MIni Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Combined Pairs #2

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Olive, MIni Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

Extra, BC, Sara Aubois
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

20007
24002

16008
24001

24004
24008

Ring 1:

8": 1
08001

12": 1
12002

20": 4
20013
20014
20016
20018

16": 5
12004
16001
16003
16006
16005

Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard
Rhyze, Golden, Christina Turner

Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitor
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

16": 6
16002
16006
16001
16004
16005
16008

10": 4
10001
10002
10003
10004

14": 3
14001
14002
14003

20": 8
20004
20008
20001
20006
20007
20003
20011
20020

24": 2
24002
24004

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

competitors

Phoebe, CKC Spaniel, Deb Orosz
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitors

Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Olive, MIni Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitors
Rhyze, Golden, Christina Turner
Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen

22": 11 competitors

22001
22002
22004
22007
22009
22012
22013
22016
22017

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Zachery, , Ann Crawshaw

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant



22010 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson 14": 2 competitors
22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
14004 Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

Ring 1: Performance 111/VVeterans Jumpers 12": 1 competitor
12002 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
8": 1 competitor

08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens 16": 7 competitors

12005 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16003 Miso, PWD, Chris Frado

16003 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16003 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
16005 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16006 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

14": 2 competitors
14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
14004 Lou, Aussie, Jeanette Viola

12": 4 competitors

12001 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

12002 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

12004 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
12005 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20": 4 competitors

20013 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

20014 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

20016 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

16": 5 competitors . .
20018 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
16003 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
16003 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason .
16005 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick Iang 1:Steep|eChase
16006 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

16": 4 competitors

20": 2 competitors 16001 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
20015 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich 16004 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
20017 Cooper, Golden, Susan Billings 16005 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

16008 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers 10": 4 competitors ,
10001 Phoebe, CKC Spaniel, Deb Orosz

10002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

16": 4 competitors

16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16006 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16001 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

16005 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy 14": 3 competitors

14001 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

14": 1 competitor . )
14003 Olive, MIni Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

14001 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

12": 1 competitor 12: 1 c9mpet1tor .

12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
20": 9 competitors

20005 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
20004 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20001 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20003 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20006 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
20007 Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard
20008 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20011 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20020 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

24": 4 competitors

24001 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
24002 Rhyze, Golden, Christina Turner
24003 Mister, Golden, Susan Billings
24008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

20": 6 competitors

20004 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20001 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20003 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20008 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20011 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20020 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22": 15 competitors

12004 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22002 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22004 Zachery, , Ann Crawshaw

22005 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

22007 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22009 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22011 Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard

22012 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
22013 Zzim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22014 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22016 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22017 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22010 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22": 10 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22002 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
22007 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22009 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22013 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22014 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22016 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22017 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22010 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

. . - 24": 3 competitors
Rlng 1: Perf. Speed ‘]umplng 24002 Rhyze, Golden, Christina Turner
24004 Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen

8": 1 competitor , 24008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens



Ring 2: Team Gamblers 16": 2 competitors , ,
16004 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

16007 Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Group A

] 20": 2 competitors
12": 1 competitor 20005 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
12003 Dyson, MIni Schnauzer, Meg Haviland 20007 Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard
14": 3 competitors 22": 5 competitors
14001 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson 22003 Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola
14001 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 22004 Zachery, , Ann Crawshaw
14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan 22005 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

. 22006 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
16": 1 competitor 22011 Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard
16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

. 24": 2 competitors
22": 6 compeFltors 24005 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 24007 Otis, Golden, Mike Corriveau

22004 Zachery, , Ann Crawshaw
22010 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22014 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson IQing 2_
22017 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant )
22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Performance | Gamblers

8": 1 competitor
08003 Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul

Group C
12": 1 competitor Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau A
14": 2 competitors

14001 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

14": 1 competitor
14001 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

14001 Tach, Ryukyu, Kathy Clement

22": 2 competitors
22018 Whip, BC, Joan Lawson
22022 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

16": 3 competitors
16006 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16006 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau .
24": 1 competitor

20": 4 competitors 24001 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

20018 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
20006 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui .
20013 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers
20016 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
16": 1 competitor

22": 2 competitors 16003 Miso, PWD, Chris Frado
22013 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
14001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 20": 1 competitor

20016 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
24": 3 competitors
24003 Mister, Golden, Susan Billings
24004 Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen Rlng 2: Starters Standard
24008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
10": 1 competitor
10001 Phoebe, CKC Spaniel, Deb Orosz

Group B
14": 1 competitor
8": 1 competitor 14003 Filius Flitwick, Chinese Crested, JoAnna
08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens Ferraris
10": 3 competitors 16": 2 competitors
10001 Phoebe, CKC Spaniel, Deb Orosz 16004 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 16007 Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
20": 2 competitors

20": 6 competitors 20005 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
20005 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton 20007 Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard
20001 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20003 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff 22": 6 competitors

20010 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo 22003 Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola
20014 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois 22004 Zachery, , Ann Crawshaw

20020 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton 22006 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

22011 Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard
22012 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy

24": 1 competitor

14": 1 competitor . . .
24007 Otis, Golden, Mike Corriveau

14003 Filius Flitwick, Chinese Crested, JoAnna
Ferraris
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Ring 2: Intro Standard

20":
08005

1

competitor

Molly, Aussie, Linda Eldred

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

14":
14001

16":
16008

22":
22018
22022

1

1

2

Ring 2:

16":
16003
16003

20":
20016

2

1

competitor

Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
competitor

Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
competitors

Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

Performance Il Standard

competitors
Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Miso, PWD, Chris Frado

competitor
Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

10":
10001

14":
14003

1

1

competitor
Phoebe, CKC Spaniel, Deb Orosz
competitor

Filius Flitwick, Chinese Crested, JoAnna

Ferraris

16":
16002

20":
20005

22"

22004
22011
22012

24":
24005
24007

1

1

3

2

Ring 2:

8":
08002
08003

2

Ring 2:

14":
14001

16":
16004

22":

22005
22018
22022

24":
24001

1

1

3

1

competitor
Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner
competitor

Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

competitors

Zachery, , Ann Crawshaw

Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard

Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy

competitors
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Otis, Golden, Mike Corriveau

Performance | Snooker

competitors
Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul

Advanced Snooker

competitor
Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
competitor

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
competitors

Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

competitor

Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

16":
16003

1 competitor
Miso, PWD, Chris Frado

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

14": 1 competitor

14003 Filius Flitwick, Chinese Crested, JoAnna
Ferraris

16": 3 competitors

16002 Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner

16004 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

16007 Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

20": 2 competitors
20005 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
20007 Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard

22": 5 competitors

22003 Mitch, Aussie, Jeanette Viola
22004 Zachery, , Ann Crawshaw

22006 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22011 Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard
22015 Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams

24": 2 competitors
24005 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
24007 Otis, Golden, Mike Corriveau

Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers
8": 2 competitors

08002 Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt
08003 Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers
22": 2 competitors

22018 Whip, BC, Joan Lawson
22022 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

16": 1 competitor
16003 Miso, PWD, Chris Frado



Running Order List
Sunday, May 23, 2021

Ring 1: Team Jumpers

Group B

10":

10001
10003
10004

3

competitors

Phoebe, CKC Spaniel, Deb Orosz
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

8": 1 competitor

08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
20": 6 competitors
20005 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
20001 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20010 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
20014 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
20003 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
20020 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton
Group A
16": 1 competitor
16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
14": 3 competitors
14001 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
14001 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
12": 1 competitor
12003 Dyson, MIni Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
22": 6 competitors
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22004 Zachery, , Ann Crawshaw
22010 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
22014 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22017 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Group C
16": 3 competitors
16006 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16006 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
14": 1 competitor
14001 Tach, Ryukyu, Kathy Clement
12": 1 competitor
12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
22": 2 competitors
14001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
22013 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
20": 4 competitors
20006 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
20013 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
20016 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
20018 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
24": 3 competitors
24003 Mister, Golden, Susan Billings
24004 Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen
24008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

12

Ring 1: Masters/P111/V Jumpers

Group C - Ch.

12": 1 competitor

12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16": 2 competitors

16006 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
20": 3 competitors

20002 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
20008 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20022 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

24": 3 competitors

24002 Rhyze, Golden, Christina Turner
24003 Mister, Golden, Susan Billings
24008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22": 2 competitors

22013 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22016 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Group C - PIIIN

14": 2 competitors

14001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

20": 2 competitors

20017 Cooper, Golden, Susan Billings
20018 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

16": 1 competitor

16003 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Group B - Ch.

20": 4 competitors

20001 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20003 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20004 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20020 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22": 1 competitor

22009 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Group B —-PHI/NV

12": 4 competitors
12005 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
12001 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
12002 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
12001 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
8": 1 competitor
08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
20": 1 competitor
20015 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
16": 1 competitor
16005 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Group A -Ch.
14": 3 competitors
14001 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
14003 Olive, MIni Schnauzer, Meg Haviland



20": 3 competitors 14": 3 competitors

20011 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred 14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

20021 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie 14005 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

20023 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson 14001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

22": 7 competitors 16": 2 competitors

22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22002 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson 16003 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

22014 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22021 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson 12": 2 competitors

22017 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 12002 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

22010 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson 12001 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
8": 1 competitor
08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Group A -PII/NV

12": 1 competitor Ring 1: Team Relay
12004 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
01: Ahhhh Roooo
16": 1 competitor 20003 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 20014 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
20001 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Rlng 1: Masters Gamblers 02: Bob Is Dashing in His Targa
’ 22010 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22017 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

20": 8 competitors .
16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

20002 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

20004 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20008 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens

20010 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

20011 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20020 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

20022 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20023 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

03: Happy Flying Squirell

10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

14001 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

04: Los 3 Amigos
10001 Phoebe, CKC Spaniel, Deb Orosz
20006 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

24": 4 competitors
20010 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

20015 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
24002 Rhyze, Golden, Christina Turner
24003 Mister, Golden, Susan Billings
24008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

05: Reddy Retrievers
08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
20016 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

22": 11 competitors 20013 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22002 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22009 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22013 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

22014 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22016 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22017 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

12004 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22021 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
22010 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

06: SpEEd

20005 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22004 Zachery, , Ann Crawshaw

07: T-Time for Ellie

16006 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
22014 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

08: Tiana Has A Spicy Vacuum

12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

12003 Dyson, MIni Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

14": 2 competitors
14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
14003 Olive, MIni Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

09: Trains, Planes and Automobiles
14001 Tach, Ryukyu, Kathy Clement
14001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
16006 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

10": 3 competitors

10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
10005 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

10: Wycked Gangsta Pirate

24008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

20018 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

24004 Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen

16": 2 competitors
16006 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

12": 1 competitor

12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 1l: Zim Has a Ritzzzz Angel

22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
20020 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

. 22013 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers

20": 2 competitors

20013 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
20018 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
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Ring 1: Masters Standard

22": 8 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22010 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22014 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22016 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22017 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22021 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
22002 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22020 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 2 competitors

24002 Rhyze, Golden, Christina Turner
24003 Mister, Golden, Susan Billings

20": 3 competitors

20022 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20023 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20003 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

16": 2 competitors

16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16006 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
14": 2 competitors

14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
14003 Olive, MIni Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12": 1 competitor

12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Performance Ill Standard

12": 2 competitors

12001 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
12002 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

14": 1 competitor

14001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

16": 4 competitors

12004 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16005 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16006 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

20": 3 competitors

20015 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

20017 Cooper, Golden, Susan Billings

20018 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Ring 2: Team Snooker
Group C

14": 1 competitor

14001 Tach, Ryukyu, Kathy Clement

12": 1 competitor

12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 3 competitors

16006 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16006 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

24": 3 competitors

24003 Mister, Golden, Susan Billings

24004 Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen
24008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

20": 4 competitors

20018 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

20006 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

14

20013
20016

22": 2
22013
14001

Group

8": 1
08001

10": 3
10001
10003
10004

20": 6
20005
20001
20010
20014
20003
20020

Group

14": 3
14001
14001
14002

12": 1
12003

l16": 1
16001

22": 6
22001
22004
22010
22014
22017
22020

Ring 2:

Group

14": 2
14001
14002

22": 8
22002
22001
12004
22014
22017
22021
22010
22020

20": 3
20011
20021
20023

Turbo,
Tillie,

All-American, Pam McKinney
Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

competitors

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

B

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
competitors

Phoebe, CKC Spaniel, Deb Orosz
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

competitors

Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

A

competitors

Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitor

Dyson, MIni Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
competitor
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Zachery, , Ann Crawshaw
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Ellie, All-American,
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Tim Polson

Masters Snooker

A -Ch.

competitors
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

of 11 competitors

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

of 10 competitors
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson



Group A-PIII

16": 1 of 3 competitors Group B -PIHIINV
16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
12": 1 competitor
12005 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
12": 1 of 3 competitors
12003 Dyson, MIni Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Group C - Ch. Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

14": 1 competitor

12": 1 competitor . .
14001 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 1 competitor

16": 2 competitors i .
16004 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

16006 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau A
22": 1 competitor

24": 3 of 4 competitors 22018 Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

24002 Rhyze, Golden, Christina Turner
24003 Mister, Golden, Susan Billings

24008 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker
22": 2 of 11 competitors 20": 1 competitor
22013 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens 20016 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

22016 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

] Ring 2: Starters Snooker
20": 3 of 10 competitors

20002 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
20008 Dance, BC, Melanie Behrens
20022 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

14": 1 competitor
14003 Filius Flitwick, Chinese Crested, JoAnna
Ferraris

Group C =PIl 16": 1 competitor

16002 Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner
20": 2 of 3 competitors
20018 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
20017 Cooper, Golden, Susan Billings

20": 1 competitor
20005 Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton

14": 2 competitors 22": 3 competitors

14001 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 22004 Zachery, , Ann Crawshaw
14002 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras 22008 Emma, BC, Deneen Stebeene

22019 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

16": 1 of 3 competitors

16003 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian 24": 2 competitors

24005 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
24007 Otis, Golden, Mike Corriveau

Group B-Ch.
10": 1 competitor Ring 2: Performance | Snooker
10004 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
8": 2 competitors

24": 1 of 4 competitors 08002 Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt
20015 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich 08003 Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul
22": 1 of 11 competitors
22009 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo Ring 2: Advanced Standard
20": 4 of 10 competitors 14": 2 competitors
20001 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 14001 Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson
20003 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff 14001 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
20004 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20010 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo 20": 1 competitor

20002 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
GI’OUp B —PIlI 22": 1 competitor

20": 1 of 3 competitors

. . 22018 Whip, BC, Joan Lawson
20014 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16": 1 of 3 competitors

16005 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick Rlng 2: Performance 1 Standard
12": 2 pf 3 competitors 16": 1 competitor .
12001 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson 16003 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

12001 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
20": 1 competitor

8": 1 competitor 20016 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

15



Ring 2: Starters Standard

10":
10001

14":
14003
Ferrar

16":
16004

20":
20005
20007

22":

22004
22006
22008
22011
22019

24":
24007

1 competitor
Phoebe, CKC Spaniel, Deb Orosz

1 competitor

Filius Flitwick, Chinese Crested, JoAnna

is

1 competitor
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

2 competitors
Gilles, BC, Nicki Houghton
Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard

5 competitors
Zachery, , Ann Crawshaw
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Emma, BC, Deneen Stebeene
Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

1 competitor
Otis, Golden, Mike Corriveau

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

14":
14001
14001

22"
22018

2 competitors

Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

1 competitor
Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

10":
10001

14":
14003
Ferrar

16":
16002
16004

20":
20007
20012

22":

22004
22005
22006
22008
22011
22019

24":
24005
24007

1 competitor
Phoebe, CKC Spaniel, Deb Orosz

1 competitor

Filius Flitwick, Chinese Crested, JoAnna

is

2 competitors
Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

2 competitors
Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard
Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

6 competitors
Zachery, , Ann Crawshaw
Extra, BC, Sara Aubois
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Emma, BC, Deneen Stebeene
Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

2 competitors
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Otis, Golden, Mike Corriveau

Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers

8":
08003

1 competitor
Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

14":
14001

1 competitor

Happy, Sheltie, Bill & Diane Patterson

22":
22005
22018

Ring 2:

10":
10001

14":
14003

2

1

1

competitors
Extra, BC, Sara Aubois
Whip, BC, Joan Lawson

Starters Jumpers

competitor
Phoebe, CKC Spaniel, Deb Orosz

competitor
Filius Flitwick, Chinese Crested,

Ferraris

16":
16002
16004

20":
20007
20012

22":

22004
22006
22008
22011
22019

24":
24005
24007

2

2

5

2

Ring 2:

8":
08002
08003

2

competitors
Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner
Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

competitors
Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard
Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

competitors

Zachery, , Ann Crawshaw

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Emma, BC, Deneen Stebeene
Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitors
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Otis, Golden, Mike Corriveau

Performance | Jumpers
competitors

Revel, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul

JoAnna



